			Docket No	o.: 526-010359-US	(PAR)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	06-12-20	001	EET		IT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				Patent ar	nd Trademark Office
P08/REV02			~	•	▼
Tab settings	1017455	209 Please record th	► he attached ori	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	4			eiving party(ies):	······
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1/3 Michael Singaliese	1/0]				o 🛲
	* F	Name: mPh	hase Technolog	jies, Inc.	
		Internal Add	Iress:		
					18/ 18/
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🗷 No				60
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗷 Assignment 🗌	Merger	Street Addre	ess: 587 Conn	necticut Avenue	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		O' Nomu		Otata: CT	ZIP: 06856
□ Other		City: <u>Norwa</u>		State: <u>CT</u>	_ ZIP: 00000
Execution Date: May 31, 2001		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together		the execution	date of the an	nlication is: May 3	1 2001
If this document is being med together				production to: May 5	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	MORIASE	B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
6/05/2001 SSITHIB1 00000006 09871085	(4/971085				
2 FC:581 40.00 0F					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes	No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence	6 Total numb	er of applicatio	ons and patents inv	
concerning document should be maile		0. Total humb		she and patente in	
Name: David M. Warren		7 Total fee (3	7 CER 3 41)	\$ 40.00	•
Internal Address: Perman & Green, L	IP				
Internal Address: Terman & Green, E				ss or insufficiency s deposit account	should be
		🗵 Authoriz	zed to be char	rged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 425 Post Road					
		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
		16-1350			
City: Fairfield State:	CTZIP: 06430				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	ef the foregoi la inform	nation is true and	d correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copv
of the original document.					
Geza C. Ziegler	Hen	n treal	14	5/31/01	
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{C}}$	3 Date)
Total number of	pages including cover st	heet, attachments	s, and documen	PATENT	
		F	REEL: 011	872 FRAME:	0608

	Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 526-010359-US (PAR)	
	Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Michael Singuliese		256 Old Stamford Road New Canaan, CT 06840		
مېرىكىتى يەكەرلىكى <u>بىرىنى يەكەركى يەكەركى تەكەركى تەكەر</u>	Assignee	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee	
mPhase Technolog		587 Connecticut Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856-0950		
	the above-identified Inventor, have invent EPHONE SYSTEM SPLITTER	ed certain new and useful impl	rovements in:	
	to as "Invention") for which I am making is I desire to assign a 100% undivided into	erest in said Invention, said ap	-	
and any Letters Pate	m which may be granted therefor to the a re right, title and interest in the same;	bove-identified Assignee, and v	0	
and any Letters Pate of acquiring the until	• • •	ONE	vhereas said Assignee is desirous dollars	
and any Letters Pater of acquiring the entir Now, this in S 1.00 I hereby ass livisions, continuation countries foreign the ights, and other ben	re right, title and interest in the same; denture witnesseth, that for the sum of	ONE ation, the receipt whereof is he interest in said invention, d in and to any and all Letters vention, and in and to any an respect to the filing of applica	whereas said Assignce is desirous dollars reby acknowledged; said application, including any Patent of the United States, and all priority rights, Convention	
and any Letters Pater of acquiring the entir Now, this in S 1.00 I hereby ass livisions, continuation countries foreign the ights, and other ben patents in the United And I hereby	re right, title and interest in the same; denture witnesseth, that for the sum of), and other good and valuable consider sign, sell and transfer a 100% undivide ons, and continuations-in-part thereof, an areto, which may be granted for said Inv wifts accruing or to accrue to me with p	ONE ation, the receipt whereof is he ad interest in said invention, a d in and to any and all Letters pontion, and in and to any an respect to the filing of opplica said Assignce; of Patents and Trudemarks to	whereas said Assignce is desirous dollars reby acknowledged; said application, including any Patent of the United States, and d all priority rights, Convention divers for patents or securing of	
and any Letters Pater of acquiring the entir Now, this in S 1.00 I hereby ass divisions, continuation countries foreign the ights, and other ben batents in the United And I hereby Potent to said Assigne And I further fassignee, or its designed	re right, title and interest in the same; denture witnesseth, that for the sum of), and other good and valuable consider sign, sell and transfer a 100% undivide ons, and continuations-in-part thereaf, and ereto, which may be granted for said inv which may be granted for said inv which may be granted for said inv states and countries foreign thereto, anto states and countries foreign thereto, anto wathorize and request the Commissioner ee, as assignee of the whole right, title and er agree to execute all necessary and it mees as Assignee or its Assignees may fu-	ONE ation, the receipt whereof is here interest in said invention, a d in and to any and all Letters vention, and in and to any an respect to the filing of opplicat said Assignce; of Patents and Trademarks to linterest thereto; anyful future documents, inclu- com time-to-time present to mu	whereas said Assignee is desirous dollars reby acknowledged; said application, including any Patent of the United States, and d all priority rights, Convention thoms for patents or securing of issue said United States Letters using assignments in favor of : in order to perfect tube in said	
and any Letters Pater of acquiring the entire Now, this in S 1.00 I hereby ass livisions, continuation countries foreign the ights, and other ben batents in the United And I hereby Potent to said Assigned And I furth Assignce, or its design nvention, modification	re right, title and interest in the same; denture witnesseth, that for the sum of), and other good and valuable consider sign, sell and transfer a 100% undivide ons, and continuations-in-part thereaf, and ereto, which may be granted for said inv which may be granted for said inv which may be granted for said inv states and countries foreign thereto, anto states and countries foreign thereto, anto wathorize and request the Commissioner ee, as assignee of the whole right, title and er agree to execute all necessary and it mees as Assignee or its Assignees may fu-	ONE ation, the receipt whereof is here interest in said invention, a d in and to any and all Letters vention, and in and to any an respect to the filing of opplicat said Assignce; of Patents and Trademarks to linterest thereto; anyful future documents, inclu- com time-to-time present to mu	whereas said Assignee is desirous dollars reby acknowledged; said application, including any Patent of the United States, and d all priority rights, Convention thoms for patents or securing of issue said United States Letters using assignments in favor of : in order to perfect tube in said	

Assignment of Rights i (Sole inventor; single	Docket No. 526-010359-US (PAR)				
Inventor	Residence	Residence of Inventor			
Michael Singaliese	256 Old Stumford Road New Canaan, CT 06840	•			
Assignee	Residence or Principal Plac	e of Business of Assignee			
mPhase Technologies, Inc.	587 Connecticut Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856-0950				

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Latters Patent which may be granted for my aforesuid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 31st day of MAY, in the year 2001 Norwalk, CT Miller Je at State of Connecticut county of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Michael Singaliese who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and ulso represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 31st day of , in the year 2001. May Britter K. Kinell Alexandre Superior Commissioner of the Superior Court Copyright 1987 LegalStar [Page 2 of 2] AS02A/REVOI TOTAL P.03

MAY 31 2001 11:54 90/20'd 02195925021 01 7022 258 202 RECORDED: 05/31/2001